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ROLES PERFORMED (*COVER; ^UPCOMING) 

Zerlina^ 
Contessa 
Antonia 
The Rose 
Luigia 
Frasquita/Micaëla* 
Galatea 
Kate Pinkerton 
Marie 
Narcissa 
Isabel Perón 
Nellie/Madwoman* 
Josephine 
Woman #1 
Frasquita 
Young Leah/Lisa 

Don Giovanni (W.A. Mozart) 
Le nozze di Figaro (W.A. Mozart) 
Man of La Mancha (Leigh/Darion) 
The Little Prince (Rachel Portman) 
Viva la mamma! (G. Donizetti) 
Carmen (Georges Bizet) 
Acis and Galatea (G.F. Handel) 
Madama Butterfly (G. Puccini) 
La fille du régiment (G. Donizetti) 
Jupiter’s Journey to Earth (Joseph Haydn) 
Corpus Evita (Carlos Franzetti) 
10 Days in a Madhouse (Rene Orth) 
H.M.S. Pinafore (Gilbert and Sullivan) 
Frida (Robert Xavier Rodríguez) 
Carmen (Georges Bizet) 
Uncovered (Lori Laitman) 

Annapolis Opera 
Opera North (Lebanon, NH) 
Opera North 
Opera North 
The Florentine Opera 
The Florentine Opera 
The Florentine Opera 
The Florentine Opera 
Opera Company of Middlebury 
The Little Opera Theatre of New York 
West Bay Opera 
Opera Philadelphia 
Opera Naples 
Opera Naples 
Opera Naples 
City Lyric Opera 

2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2023 
2023 
2023 
2023 
2022 

SELECTED CONCERT 
Soprano Soloist^ 
Soprano Soloist 
Soprano Soloist 
Soprano Soloist 
Soprano Soloist  
Soprano Soloist 
Soprano Soloist 
Soprano Soloist 
Soprano Soloist 
Soprano Soloist 
Soprano Soloist 
Soprano Soloist 
Soprano Soloist 

Carmina Burana (Carl Orff) 
Das Buch der hängenden Gärten (Schoenberg) 
Schubert Mass No. 4 & Vivaldi Magnificat 
The Shepherd on the Rock (Schubert) 
Woolf Works (Max Richter) 
Songs of Lament and Praise (Gilda Lyons) 
Dr. Lydia Brown Faculty Recital 
Beyond All Price (Laitman) 
Lord Nelson Mass (Haydn) 
Gloria (Poulenc)  
Six chansons françaises, Fiancailles pour rire 
"A Night at The Opera" 
Chanson perpétuelle & La bonne chanson 

Buffalo Philharmonic Orchestra 
Music For Food, NEC, Boston 
Carnegie Hall, New England Symphonic 
Lake George Music Festival 
ABT, The Metropolitan Opera 
Brooklyn Art Song Society 
The Juilliard School, Paul Hall 
Bruno Walter Auditorium, Lincoln Center 
Greenwich Choral Society 
Carnegie Hall, New England Symphonic 
Brooklyn Art Song Society 
Southwest Florida Symphony Orchestra 
Jupiter Symphony Chamber Players 

2026 
2025 
2025 
2025 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2023 
2022 

HONORS & AWARDS 
Third Prize Winner 
First Prize Winner 
First Prize Winner 
First Prize Winner - Virtuoso Category 
Third Prize & Audience Choice Award 
Grand Prize Winner & Fellowship Recipient 
Third Prize - Emerging Artist Category 
Third Prize 
Grand Finalist 

Zenith Opera Competition, Germany 
PARTNERS for the Arts National Opera Competition, USA 
The Lyndon Woodside Oratorio-Solo Competition, USA 
Mimas Music Festival International Competition, Italy 
7th International Josep Palet Singing Competition, Spain 
Federation of the Art Song Competition, USA 
MI Opera International Vocal Competition, USA 
Serge & Olga Koussevitzky Young Artist Awards, USA 
Internat’l Vocal Competition of Gabriela Beňačková, Czechia 

2025 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2023 
2023 
2023 
2023 

 

TRAINING 
Baumgartner Studio Artist | The Florentine Opera 
YellowBarn 
Marlboro Music Festival 
American Bach Soloists Academy 
Tanglewood Music Center 
Fall Island Vocal Arts Seminar 
Music Academy of the West 
Aspen Music Festival & School (New Horizons Fellow) 

EDUCATION 
 
Master of Music, Vocal Performance 
Bard College Conservatory of Music 
 
Bachelor of Music, Vocal Performance 
Rice University, Magna Cum Laude 
 

 

CONDUCTORS 
Francesco Milioto 

Ramón Tebar 
Jonathan Khuner 

Louis Burkot 
Anthony Barrese 
Filippo Ciabatti 

COACHES 
Dr. Lydia Brown 
Stephanie Blythe 
Eric Sedgwick 
Dawn Upshaw 
Kamal Khan 
Kayo Iwama 

DIRECTORS 
Malena Dayen 

Douglas Anderson 
Beth Greenberg  

Mo Zhou 
E. Loren Meeker 
Jill Anna Ponasik 

TEACHERS 
Don Marrazzo 
Mark Nicolson 

Dr. Linda Carroll 
Dr. William Riley 
Susanne Mentzer 

Jason Ferrante 


